RESOLUTION NO. 2006-95

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AND MV TRANSPORTATION FOR THE PROVISION OF FIXED ROUTE TRANSIT SERVICES

WHEREAS, MV Transportation has provided fixed route transit services according to an agreement with the City of Elk Grove since January 2005; and

WHEREAS, transit service ridership and revenue service hours continue to expand, requiring additional staffing and equipment not included in the original agreement; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment to the agreement also includes safety and performance incentives, allowances for future expansion of transit service hours, and measures to maintain competitive compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby approves authorizes the City manager to execute an amendment to the agreement between the City of Elk Grove and MV Transportation for the provision of fixed route transit services.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 26th day of April 2006.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY # /JACKSOM, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-95

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	j	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the April 26, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy/E/Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California

Ulmon